

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)/1140/2018

KANGHUJAM DHANANJOY SINGH

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

STATE OF MANIPUR & 2 OTHERS

... Respondent/s

With WP(C)/1141/2018

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

22.07.2022

Heard Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA representing Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the Respondents.

[2] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA represented that Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the Respondents is not well. Therefore, he seeks time.

[3] Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioner also agreed for the same.

[4] Therefore, post these matters on 11.08.2022.

JUDGE