

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)/1140/2018

KANGHUJAM DHANANJOY SINGH

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 2 ORS

.... *Respondent/s*

With WP(C)/1141/2018

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

09.09.2022

Heard Mr. NG Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the Respondents.

[2] Admit.

[3] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA represented that originally, the cases were handled by Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General and later on, the cases were handed over to him. Therefore, he seeks time to go through the same and argue the cases.

[4] Therefore, post these matters on 19.10.2022 for final hearing.

JUDGE

- *Larson*