

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

With WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

19.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioners in both the writ petitions and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA represented that he has misplaced the case bundle of the petitions and as such, he cannot argue the case.

[3] Therefore, Mr. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copies of the petitions to Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State respondents.

[4] Since pleadings are completed both the counsels fixed the date for final hearing of this case on 06.12.2022.

[5] Therefore, post the matter for final hearing on 06.12.2022.

[6] No further adjournment will be granted.

JUDGE

Sushil