

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11.01.2023

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he has recently re-construct the connected file and accordingly made a prayer for taking up these matters after two weeks for advancing argument.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list these cases again on 31st January, 2023.

JUDGE

kim