

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

16.03.2023

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner. Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA appearing for the respondents sought for adjournment of this case on the ground of personal difficulty. Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 29th March, 2023 for final disposal.

JUDGE

kim