

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 With  
WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018**

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

*.....Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**29.03.2023**

Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned counsel representing Mr. M. Rarry, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks one week's time for advancing argument.

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the matters are covered cases and needs expeditious disposal.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these cases again on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 for final disposal.

**JUDGE**

*kim*