

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 1140 of 2018

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Others

...Respondent/s

With W.P.(C) No. 1141 of 2018

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

04.09.2023

[1] Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel and the President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur made a prayer on behalf of the members of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur for taking up these cases on another date.

[2] As prayed for, list these cases again on 25.09.2023.

[3] Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE