

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 1140 of 2018

KANGHUJAM DHANANJOY SINGH

....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 2 ORS

...Respondent/s

With W.P.(C) No.1141 of 2018

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

25.09.2023

[1] Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned junior counsel to Mr. M. Rarry, learned GA for the State seeks some time as the arguing counsel is out of station.

[2] Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that these cases are old matters regarding pensionary benefit and the matters may be given priority.

[3] List these cases on 10th October, 2023 after motion.

JUDGE