

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.1140 of 2018

KANGHUJAM DHANANJOY SINGH

....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 2 OTHERS

...Respondent/s

With W.P.(C) No.1141 of 2018

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10.10.2023

[1] Present Mr. Ng Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. M. Rarry, learned special counsel for the State Respondents.

[2] On joint request, list on 06th November, 2023.

JUDGE

- Larson