

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 with
MC(WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018**

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

08.12.2023

[1] Present Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Thanyomi Keishing, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] It is submitted that this case is connected with the batch of writ petition being WP(C) No. 80 of 2022 which is listed on 16.01.2024.

[3] In the circumstances, list this case along with WP(C) No. 80 of 2022 on 16.01.2024 after motion.

JUDGE

joshua