

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.1140 of 2018 With
WP(C)No.1141 of 2018 With
WP(C)No.101 of 2023 With
WP(C)No.691 of 2023 With
WP(C)No.692 of 2023 With
WP(C)No.80 of 2022

Kanghujam Dhananjoy Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

16.01.2024.

[1] Present Mr. NG Jotindra, learned counsel, Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 in WP(C)No.691 of 2023 & WP(C)No.692 of 2023.

[2] Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA and Ms. Nikita, learned special State counsel seeks permission of this Court for filing additional affidavit for bringing subsequent event on record.

[3] Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel

appearing for the respondents for filing additional affidavit as prayed for.

[4] List these cases on 02.02.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom