

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.718 of 2021 With
WP(C)No.101 of 2023 With
WP(C)No.1140 of 2018 With
WP(C)No.1141 of 2018 With
WP(C)No.691 of 2023 With
WP(C)No.692 of 2023 With
WP(C)No.80 of 2022

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar Sharma & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Commissioner(SCERT) & Anr.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

13.02.2024.

[1] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA and Mr. M. Rarry, learned State Special Counsel submit that they may be permitted to file additional affidavit for bringing on record the subsequent development.

[2] Oral prayer is allowed.

[3] Also present Ms. Th.Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel for respondent No.5 in WP(C)No.691 of 2023 and WP(C)No.692 of 2023.

[4] List these cases on 20.03.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom