

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.718 of 2021 with
WP(C) No.866 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.1140 of 2018 with
WP(C) No.1141 of 2018 with
WP(C) No.405 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.567 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.691 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.692 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.80 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.926 of 2022 with
WP(C) No.101 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.959 of 2022

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar Sharma
& 2 Ors

... Petitioners

-Versus-

Commissioner (SCERT)
& 2 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

25.06.2024

Present Mr.N.Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Syed Murtaza, Mr.L.Raju, Ms.G.Puspa and Mr.Ng.Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioners, Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate, Mr.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate, Mr.S.Suresh, learned counsel and Mr.Samarjeet learned Sr.PCCG for the Principal Accountant General.

On joint request, list this case on 18.07.2024.

JUDGE