

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 718 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 939 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018
WP(C) No. 215 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 809 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 22 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 405 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 567 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 691 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 692 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 80 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 809 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 866 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 926 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 101 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 959 of 2022 with**

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar Sharma & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Commissioner (SCERT) & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

22.10.2024

[1] Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Principal Accountant General in place of Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for preparing the case.

[2] Mr. Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel, Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel, Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel, Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel, Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A., Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for the Principal Accountant General in some of the matters, have no objection.

[3] List these cases on 15.11.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring