

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 718 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 101 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018
WP(C) No. 215 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 22 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 405 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 567 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 691 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 692 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 80 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 809 of 2023 with WP(C)
No. 866 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 926 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 939 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 959 of 2022 with**

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar Sharma & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Commissioner (SCERT) & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

15.11.2024

[1] Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanba, learned counsel, Mr. U. Augusta, learned counsel, Ms. Geetarani, learned counsel, Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel, Mr. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A., Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. and Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] On joint request, list these cases on 03.12.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring