

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 718 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 101 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 with WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018
WP(C) No. 215 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 22 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 405 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 567 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 691 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 692 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 80 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 809 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 866 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 926 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 939 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 959 of 2022**

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar Sharma & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Commissioner (SCERT) & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

03.12.2024

[1] Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for some of the petitioners, submits that he may be given one week's time to challenge the subsequent office memorandum which is connected with this batch of writ petitions.

[2] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for the Principal Accountant General, have no objection.

[3] Also present Mr. DP. Sahu, learned counsel, Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel, Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel and Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioners in the connected matters.

[4] List these cases on 23.01.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring