

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 718 of 2021

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar
Sharma & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Commissioner (SCERT) & anr.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 101 of 2023;
WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018;
WP(C) No. 22 of 2023;
WP(C) No. 692 of 2023;
WP(C) No. 809 of 2023;
WP(C) No. 926 of 2022;
WP(C) No. 959 of 2022

WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018;
WP(C) No. 215 of 2021;
WP(C) No. 691 of 2023;
WP(C) No. 80 of 2022;
WP(C) No. 866 of 2023;
WP(C) No. 939 of 2021 &

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

18-12-2025

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel, Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel and Ms. Y. Neha, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners; Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA, Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA, Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appearing for some of the petitioners prays for taking up this matter after the Winter Vacation.

The counsel appearing for the other parties submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24-02-2026.

JUDGE