

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 718 of 2021

Adhikarimayum Sanjeevkumar Sharma & 2 Ors

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Commissioner (SCERT) & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

With

WP(C) No. 101 of 2023 WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018 WP(C) No. 215 of 2021 WP(C) No. 22 of 2023 WP(C) No. 691 of 2023 WP(C) No. 692 of 2023 WP(C) No. 80 of 2022 WP(C) No. 809 of 2023 WP(C) No. 866 of 2023 WP(C) No. 926 of 2022 WP(C) No. 939 of 2021 WP(C) No. 959 of 2022

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.02.2026

Mr. BP Sahu, learned counsel assisted by Mr. Abhishek Sahu, learned counsel; Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel; Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel; Md. Abdul Bagee Khan, learned counsel; and Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. Gyanendra, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 20.04.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy