

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.86 of 2024

Nongthombam Ningthem Singh &
Ors

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
23.6.2026

Present Mr.D.P.Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioners
and Mr.Th.Vasum, learned Government Advocate for the Stare.

Mr.D.P.Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the present matter relates to linking up of past service for
pensionary benefit and similar matters are listed on 25.6.2026.

List this case with the connected matters on 25.6.2026.

JUDGE